

No. 22-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, UNITED STATES
PARK POLICE LABOR COMMITTEE,

Petitioner,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

PATRICK J. McANDREW
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICES OF
PATRICK J. McANDREW, LLC
6305 Ivy Lane, Suite 408
Greenbelt MD 20770
(301) 220-3111
pmcandrew@mzmlaw.net

Counsel for Petitioner

316675



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	iii
STATEMENT OF RELATED PROCEEDINGS	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	v
TABLE OF APPENDICES	vii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	viii
I. PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
II. OPINIONS BELOW	1
III. JURISDICTION	1
IV. STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
V. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
1. The Termination and Arbitration.	3
2. Direct Appeal.....	4
VI. REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	5

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
A. The Court of Appeals' interpretation of 5 U.S.C. § 7703(a)(1) deprives federal employees of their right to have their appeal heard on the merits when they choose to initiate an appeal through their exclusive representative.	5
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT, FILED JUNE 8, 2022	1a
APPENDIX B — OPINION IN THE MATTER OF THE ARBITRATION BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES PARK POLICE AND THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, DATED DECEMBER 16, 2020	4a
APPENDIX C — ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT, FILED AUGUST 9, 2022	24a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

AFGE Local 3438 v. Social Security Administration,
2022 WL 1653177 (2022)7, 8

Caminetti v. United States,
242 U.S. 470, 37 S.Ct. 192, 61 L.Ed. 442 (1917)6

Hunt v. Washington State Apple Advertising Commission,
432 U.S. 333, 97 S.Ct. 2434, 53 L.Ed.2d 383 (1977) . . .6

Reid v. Department of Commerce,
793 F.2d 277 (1986)2, 4, 5, 6

Trans Alaska Pipeline Rate Cases,
436 U.S. 631, 98 S.Ct. 2053,
56 L.Ed.2d 591 (1978)6

Trustee of Indiana University v. United States,
618 F.2d 736, 223 Ct.Cl. 88 (1980)7

United States v. Bryan,
339 U.S. 323, 70 S.Ct. 724, 94 L.Ed. 884 (1950)6

United States v. Oregon,
366 U.S. 643, 81 S.Ct. 1278, 6 L.Ed.2d 575 (1961) . . .6, 7

Warth v. Seldin,
422 U.S. 490, 95 S.Ct. 2197, 45 L.Ed.2d 343 (1975) . . .6

Cited Authorities

Page

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES:

5 U.S.C. § 4303.....	3
5 U.S.C. § 7121(b)(1)(C)(iii).....	3
5 U.S.C. § 7121(e)(1).....	3
5 U.S.C. § 7121(f).....	1, 2, 4
5 U.S.C. § 7512.....	2, 3
5 U.S.C. § 7701.....	3
5 U.S.C. § 7701(a).....	3
5 U.S.C. § 7703.....	4
5 U.S.C. § 7703(a)(1).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
Sup. Ct. R. 13.1.....	1
